

**Sweet Dreams Ltd**

Unit 2A, Admiral Business Park, Nelson Way, Cramlington, Northumberland, NE23 1WG.

**Product Specification**

Ref: <b>Gozo</b>	Issue: 1	Date: 15-10-2021	Page :1
Product: <b>MILK CHOCOLATE BAR</b>		Type: standard	

**Product Name:** GOZO MILK CHOCOLATE BAR**Product Description:** MILK CHOCOLATE BAR.**Ingredients:**Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Flavouring.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold.  
Also not suitable for treenut allergy sufferers.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 37% minimum, Milk solids 14% minimum.

**Nutrition Panel**

Nutrition Information	Typical Values per 100g
Energy	2319 kJ/ 554 kCal
Fat	34.8 g
Of which saturates	20.7 g
Carbohydrates	58.9 g
Of Which Sugars	55.7 g
Protein	4.2 g
Fibre	2.0 g
Salt	0.10 g

**Storage Conditions:** Store in a cool, dry place.**Shelf life from manufacture:** 12 MONTHS

**Barcode:** 5037787000393  
**SRP:** 15037787000390  
**Packed in:** 130g Wrapped Bar.  
**Per SRP:** 12  
**Per Pallet:** 480

**Microbiological Specification:**

Test	Method	Target	Satisfactory	Reject
Aerobic Colony Count	48 Hours @ 30°C	<1000/g	<10000/g	>50000/g
Salmonella	5 Days @ 42°C & 37°C	Absent/25g	Absent/25g	Present/25g
Osmophilic Yeasts	RBC Agar 5 Days @ 22°C	<10/g	<250/g	>500/g
Osmophilic Moulds	RBC Agar 5 Days @ 22°C	<10/g	<250/g	>500/g
Staph. Aureus	BP Agar 48 Hours @ 37°C	<10/g	10 – 50/g	>100/g

**Sweet Dreams Ltd**

Unit 2A, Admiral Business Park, Nelson Way, Cramlington, Northumberland, NE23 1WG.

**Product Specification**

Ref: <b>Gozo</b>	Issue: 1	Date: 15-10-2021	Page :2
Product: <b>MILK CHOCOLATE BAR</b>		Type: standard	

**Microbiological Testing:** Product is randomly sampled for the above microbiological checks, these are sent to an external UKAS accredited laboratory.

**Intolerance Information:**

<b>Contains:</b>	<b>Y/N</b>	<b>May Contain Y/N</b>	<b>Ingredients Concerned</b>
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	N		
Crustaceans and products thereof	N		
Eggs and products thereof	N		
Peanuts and products thereof	N		
Soybeans and products thereof	<b>Y</b>		SOYA LECITHIN
Milk and products thereof	<b>Y</b>		MILK IN CHOCOLATE
Nuts and products thereof	N	<b>Y</b>	USED IN SAME AREA
Celery and products thereof	N		
Mustard and products thereof	N		
Sesame Seeds and products thereof	N		
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of > 10mg/kg or 10mg/l expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	N		
Maize and products thereof	N		
Fruit and products thereof	N		
Fish and products thereof	N		
Vegetables and products thereof	N		
Yeast and products thereof	N		
Artificial colours & flavourings	N		
Natural colours & flavourings	<b>Y</b>		NATURAL VANILLA
All preservatives	N		
BHA/BHT	N		
Benzoates	N		
Alcohol	N		
Meat and products thereof	N		
Any other additives	N		
Ingredients from GM source	N		
<b><i>SUITABILITY</i></b>			
Suitable for vegetarians	<b>Y</b>		
Suitable for vegans	N		

**Issued By: A.Baxendale****Date: 15-10-2021**